

DATE:

Board of Education

Employment Opportunities

QUESTIONS? communications@tomah.education



Tomah Area School District **Operational Referendum Approved By Voters!**

The unofficial results are in from the April 4, 2023 election.

Tomah Area School District is very grateful to our community for approving the operational referendum ballot question for \$2.5 million dollars per year for school years 2023-2027. Operational referendum monies will become part of our overall budget similar to previous years and will be used to maintain current educational programs for our students, salary and benefits for all staff, along with maintaining school safety and security measures and school facilities. Our sincere thank you to the patrons residing within the Tomah Area School District boundary for their support through the operational referendum process!

Thank you to all candidates who ran for the Tomah Area School District Board of Education. Congratulations to board members Susan Bloom, Ricky Murray, and Mike Gnewikow elected to an additional term of service

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS TOMAH AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

April 4, 2023 REFERENDUN WALWORTH GNEWIKOW MURRAY BLOON TOTAL YES NO TWNSHP/MUN CITY OF TOMAH ADRIAN BEAR BLUFF BYRON CLIFTON CUTLER GRANT GREENFIELD KINGSTON KNAPP _A GRANGE INCOLN DAKDALE ORANGE RIDGEVILLE SCOTT ТОМАН WILTON VIL. OF CAMP DOUGLAS VIL. OF OAKDALE VIL. OF WARRENS VIL. OF WYEVILLE TOTAL WALWORTH MURRAY GNEWIKOW BLOOM Total YES Total NO

Check out more TASD news HERE

LET'S KEEP IN TOUCH

f	<u>@tomahareaschool</u>

- @tomahschooldistrict
- @tomaheducation
- www.tomah.education
- Sign up for our e-newsletter